

**BOOK YOUR** CHRISTMAS CELEBRATION THE CLUB AT NORTH HALTON NON-MEMBERS ARE MOST WELCOME FESTIVE LUNCH BUFFET - \$32.99 Thursday, December 13th • Friday, December 14th FESTIVE DINNER & DANCE - \$46.95 Friday December 14th. Parties of 6 or more please RESERVE NOW! Email the Club at web@nhgcc.ca Looking for a more private affair? Limited December dates available. 905-877-5236 Menus Available at www.nhgcc.ca THE CLUB AT

\*prices do not include gratuity or applicable tax.

NORTH HALTON

WHAT'S ON

## FIVE THINGS TO KNOW ABOUT THE UNITED WAY'S HOLIDAY HOUSE TOUR

The United Way of Halton Hills be hosting its annual Holiday House Tour Nov. 16.

Here are five things to know about the tour:

1. The tour consists of six home interiors decorated for the holidays and tickets cost \$35. You can purchase tickets for a combined north Halton tour for \$50 that also includes six homes in Milton.

2. Tickets can be purchased in Georgetown at Emerald Isle, A Home Inspired, Timeless Décor, Dini & Co., Silvercreek Coffee House, Vanderburgh Home Flowers & Gifts, in Acton at Forever Youngsters or online at uwhh.ca.

3. The Christmas Market at Knox Presbyterian Church in Georgetown is included in your ticket price. The market has ven-



Riziero Vertolli Metroland Media

The annual Christmas House Tour benefiting United Way Halton-Hamilton will be held Nov. 16. Six houses in Halton Hills will be part of the tour, or tickets can be purchased that also include six homes in Milton.

dors selling gift items, a bake table and raffles for Christmas baskets.

4. You can bring along a donation of a new toy for the Georgetown Kia Toy Drive at Knox Presbyterian during the tour.

5. All proceeds from the event go toward funding local social service programs. One in four people in Halton Hills use programs supported by the United Way of Halton

## **Notice of Public Meeting**



## **Proposed 2020 Rates & Fees**

Please be advised that the Town of Halton Hills Council will be considering the proposed **2020 Rates and Fees** at a public meeting of Council to be held Monday, November 11, 2019 in Council Chambers, Town Hall, 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills.

Public comments are welcome on the proposed 2020 Rates & Fees, including a proposed increase to the Town of Halton Hills existing **Building Permit Fees** (pursuant to Section 7 of the Building Code Act, 1992).

If you wish to register to speak at Council on November 11 regarding proposed 2020 Rates and Fees or Building Permit Fees, please contact the Clerk's Division at 905-873-2601, ext. 2333 by 4:30 p.m. on Friday, November 8, 2019.

The report of the proposed fees for 2020 may be obtained at the Town's website at haltonhills.ca